Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation Gram: MESWACOR (0364) 2226598

Lower Lachumiere, Shillong - 793001, Meghalaya

(A Govt. of Meghalaya Undertaking) Email: meghalayawarehousingcorp@gmail.com

								٠						
Date										•				

No. MSWC/Const/1/2022/

No. MSWC/

Dated Shillong, 21st February 2024

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender affixing non - refundable Crossed IPO in favour of Managing Director, MSWC of Rs. 300/-(Rupees Three Hundred) only, eventually to be drawn in F2 - form of agreement are invited by the undersigned from Class I Registered Contractors under the Chief Engineer P.W.D (Buildings/Roads) wherever applicable and having valid Labour License for the execution of the following work as mentioned below where the Sealed Tenders for the same will be received up to 3:00 P.M on the 15th March 2024. The Tender will be opened on the 15th March 2024 only in the presence of the intending tenderers or their authorized representatives. Finalization of the work shall be as per the recommendation of the Tender Committee Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation.

Sl. No.	Description of Work	Estimated Amount	Time of Completion
а.	Construction of Retaining Wall at Khanapara Warehousing Complex, Ri-Bhoi District, Meghalaya (Phase – II)	Rs. 9,58,051.00	3 months
b.	New Premix Carpeting of the Existing Approach Road and Construction of Drain at Khanapara Warehousing Complex, Ri-Bhoi District,	Rs. 10,87,595.00	3 months
C.	Meghalaya Repair and Raising of the Main Channel and Drains at Khanapara Warehousing Complex, Ri-Bhoi District, Meghalaya	Rs. 2,43,780.00	2 months

Date of Selling Tender Papers from 21st February 2024 to 15th March 2024 every working day up to 4:30 pm. Intending Tenderers may obtain the Detailed N.I.T from the Office of the Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation, Lower Lachumiere, Shillong on the aforesaid date and time.

Cost of Tender Paper: Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) only per set.

Managing Director, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation Meghalaya, Shillong

Dated Shillong, 21st February 2024

Memo No. MSWC/Const/1/2022/

Copy to:-

- 1. The Superintendent of Govt. Press, Shillong for favour of publication of the notice in 2(two) consecutive issue in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 2. The State Information Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information and to upload in the office website www.meghalayaswc.nic.in
- File No. MSWC/Const/11/2015/Pt.1 for reference. 3.
- File No. MSWC/Const/11/2015/Pt.2 for reference. 4.
- 5. Notice Board.

Managing Director, Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation Meghalaya, Shillong.